
Form 4.20 

Rule 4 34 - CVL 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of 
the Insolvency Act 1986 

For Official Use 

To the Registrar of Companies 

~ Company Number 

04638277 

Name of Company 

Antipodium Limited 

1/We 

Neil Bennett, One Great Cumberland Place, London, W1H 7LW 

S B Ryman, 10 Orange Street, Haymarket, London, WC2H 7DQ 

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs 

as at 09 March 2015 

Signed Date 09 March 2015 

0 Sronge Street For Official Use 

Haymarket Insolvency Section Post Room 

London 
WC2H 7DQ 

> 

4g 

Ref S5ess/sBRawvinse > NANI | 
Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow < *A435|IPYH* 

A13 14/03/2015 #94 

COMPANIES HOUSE 



‘ 

Rule 4 34-CVL 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

Antipodium Limited 

on the 9 March 2015 the date of the resolution for winding up 

Form 4 19 

Statement of truth 

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true 

Full Name Ry fei feo WWD BML 

Signed 4 be 

nate Va il ce 



‘ 

Antipodium Limited 

Statement Of Affairs as at 9 March 2015. ‘ 

A- Summary of Assets 
Estimated to 

Assets Book Value Realise 

£ £ 

Assets subject to fixed charge 

Book Debts 35,941 00 35,941 00 

RBS Invoice Finance Ltd (5,645 00) 

Surplus e/d 30,296 00 

Assets subject to floating charge’ 

Uncharged assets’ 

Tangible Assets 773 00 NIL 

Stock 59,979 00 NiL 

VAT Refund 31,507 96 31,507 96 

Cash Held 18,197 64 18,197 64 

Estimated total assets Lone le for preferential creditors 49,705 60 

Signature Mh “ea Za . Date if | ' 4 



Antipodium Limited 
Statement Of Affairs as at 9 March 2015 

At - Summary of Liabilities 
Estimated to 

Realise 

£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 49,705 60 

Liabilities 
Preferential Creditors - 

The National Insurance Fund 634 04 

Employee Arrears/Hol Pay 820 72 
1,454 76 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 48,250 84 

Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003 

Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors 
NIL 

48,250 84 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL 

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 48,250 84 

Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003 
NIL 

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 48,250 84 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL 

Total assets available to unsecured creditors 48,250 84 

SURPLUS B/D 30,296 00 
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Trade & Expense Creditors 248,632 22 

Employees 14,065 69 

The National Insurance Fund 14,760 48 

Director 240,000 00 

Investors 1,327,939 26 
HMRC - PAYE & NI 77,770 56 
HMRC - CT 9,388 70 

1,932,556 91 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 

(excluding any shortfall in respect of F C's post 14 September 2003) (1,854,010 07) 

Estimated deficiency/surptus as regards creditors (1,854,010 07) 

Issued and called up capital 
Preference Shareholders 30,000 00 

Ordinary Shareholders 5,272 00 
35,272 00 

Estimated total deficiepcy/surplus as regards members (1,889,282 07) 

Signature LL y Date fe} v 

‘wie 4 a6po7 
Sdi eIIEISNY 

‘GOOSVMA 

30 
z abeg 

d
e
y
 

a
n
a
r
,
 

. 
V
a
 

i
;
 

a
u
n
y
e
u
b
i
s
 

va 

00 
000'09 

‘SPUE|PAN 
‘JOES 

SEWOUL 
Sg 

ISM 
JUaLUISSAU| 

AjlLUeY 
BdUg 

aU] 
‘ SS@UILUON 
